
( . ^^ 

Institution 

PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY MARCH 26 

FINAL 1999 DIVISOON III MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTBCS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR AND SENIOR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

St N o r b e r t C o l l e g e 
.for. 

24 
_ Games Head coach 

P a u l DeNoble 
Full season record 17 

(No) 

Conference name Midwest C o n f e r e n c e 
(won) 

Conlerence record 12 

(lost) 

4 

Code 

No 

5 
'A 
H, 
is. 

FIRST and UST NAME 

Josh Johnson 

Mike Heun 

Adam Lemorande 

Ryan Kane 

Aaron Andres 

Jay Prihoda 

Rob Di l lon 

Chris Zals 

Matt Roherty 

Nathan Hoffman 

Brian Dougal 

Luke Lancel le 

Jon Anacker 

tciass by 

tCI 

SR 

SR 

SR 

SR 

SR 

SR 

SR 

SO 

FR 

FR 

SR 

SO 

FR 

Fr So Jr Sr 

Pos HI 

F/6-6 

G/6-0 

C/6-7 

G/6-1 

G/6-0 

F/6-3 

G/6-3 

G/6-2 

G/6-1 

C/6-8 

F/6-5 

F/6-5 

G/5-11 

G 

24 

24 

24 

20 

24 

24 

24 

24 

19 

15 

24 

18 

14 

OTHERSINo ol olavers 2 ) 

I 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

151 

102 

95 

56 

66 

55 

39 

30 

19 

19 

25 

18 

1 

1 

Atts 

241 

197 

159 

129 

171 

129 

96 

82 

41 

31 

56 

36 

1 

2 

Pel 

627 

518 

597 

434 

386 

426 

406 

366 

463 

613 

446 

500 

1 00 

500 

3 PT FIELDGOALS 

Scoied 

0 

50 

0 

32 

43 

9 

15 

13 

6 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

Alls 

4 

95 

0 

72 

99 

29 

38 

36 

16 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

Pel 

000 

526 

000 

444 

434 

310 

395 

361 

375 

000 

000 

000 

000 

1 00 

FREE THROWS 

Seored 

60 

64 

56 

22 

19 

39 

23 

21 

7 

3 

13 

3 

3 

2 

Alls 

74 

73 

83 

27 

32 

57 

28 

29 

7 

5 

18 

6 

6 

2 

Pet 

811 

877 

675 

815 

594 

684 

821 

724 

1 00 

600 

722 

500 

500 

1 00 

REBOUNDS 

No 

87 

80 

155 

39 

83 

135 

46 

44 

17 

18 

28 

19 

7 

6 

Avg 

I 6 

1.3 

(. 5 

? 0 

).5 

5 6 

I 9 

1 8 

0 9 

1 2 

I 2 

i 1 

0 5 

0 4 

ASSISTS 

No 

10 

69 

40 

37 

80 

35 

43 

37 

5 

1 

11 

5 

3 

5 

Avg 

42 

2 9 

1 6 

1 85 

3 33 

1 46 

1 79 

1 54 

263 

066 

458 

277 

214 

357 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

26 

0 

43 

3 

2 

6 

3 

5 

1 

4 

11 

3 

1 

2 

Avg 

L 08 

0.0 

I 79 

15 

08 

25 

.125 

208 

053 

266 

458 

166 

071 

142 

won) 

STEALS 

No 

20 

29 

14 

17 

36 

25 

14 

16 

10 

2 

7 

4 

3 

1 

Avg 

08 

L 21 

583 

85 

1.5 

1 04 

58 

66 

526 

133 

292 

222 

214 

071 

(lost) 

POINTS 

No 

362 

318 

246 

166 

194 

158 

116 

94 

51 

41 

63 

39 

5 

5 

Avg 

15 1 

13 3 

10 3 

8 3 

8 1 

6.6 

4 8 

3 9 

2 7 

2 7 

2 6 

2 2 

0 4 

0 4 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Scon 

Maig 

POINTS 

No 

1858 

1554 

'0 

n 

Avg 

77 4 

64 8 

f l 2 6 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

677 

534 

Alts 

1371 

1361 

Pel 

494 

392 

3 PT FIELO GOALS 

Scored 

169 

143 

Alls 

390 

423 

Pel 

433 

338 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

335 

343 

Alts 

447 

496 

Pel 

749 

692 
Rebou 

Margi 

REBOUNDS 

Player & 
Team 

856 

812 
nd 

Avg 

35 7 

33 8 

H 9 

Dead 
Ball 

43 

75 
Total 
Rebs 

Total 

899 

887 

1786 = 

Stiots 

Missed 

806 

980 

= 1786 

ASSISTS 

No 

381 

256 

Avg 

15.9 

10 6 
Total Shots 

• ^ — Missed 

BLKO SHOTS 

No 

110 

43 

Avg 

4.6 

1 8 

STEALS 

No 

198 

167 

Avg 

8 25 

6 96 

FOULS 

No DQs 

46114 

419 

TOs 

No 

370 

404 

NCAA 13305 2/99 
NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 

(Please make a copy for your files and send the original to the NCAA) 

at 
a\ 
CN 

(0 
Ct ^ 

„ OJ 

o •̂ . 

o ^ 
o 

Q i 
X E 

SS Tl 

'< s 

Z OI .o 

tn 

^ m 

> il> ^ o 
Q ra 

5 | 
a t to 
at ^ 
oo ^ 
a t th 
tn _i 

C 
O 
tli 

^ c 

^ 1 ^ a. r) 

rC 
(0 
o 

t 
o 

ID CD 

m 
rg 

(D CD 

B B ~ 

00 

E E at a 

o 
z 

E E E E 
<n ni ra CO 
B B B B 
> . - > . • > . ^ . 

Sl S3 S3 S3 
o o o o z z z z 

CD 

o _ 
a,. r „ :=• 

Ol 

^.^ tn 

B 

tft T3 
- " Q. 

ra ra 
o o 

CD CD 

.iS IO _ 
ra r- C 
o — Q. « % % 
S o o 
B ^ p 
u. t- F 

o 

Xj 

tL 

TJ C " ' m •=; ra 

Cl o 
II l l a: S ID in a Si ^ -a 

IL CC < m tn tn < 



199&-99 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played Before opponent s name indicate Opp Code number using code list provided Indicate overtime games with OT 2 
OT etc For Site use 1 for home games leave blank for away games and "3 4 5 for each DIFFERENT neutral site List the arena city and 
state for each DIFFERENT neutral site in the space provided below** If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your 
home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance 
should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please esti 
mate the total number of spectators at each home game Please remember—only games against four year and senior, U S colleges with varsity 
teams are included in statistics and won-lost record 

Your institution S t . Norbert College 

OPP 
CODE 

1 000088 
2 000364 
3 504800 
4 020220 
5 000577 
6 000120 
7 001066 
8 000348. 
9 000120 
0 000053 
1 000344 

000344 
5 000264 

6 

23 000297 
24 000577 
25 
26 . 

27 . 

28 . 

29 . 

30 . 

31 . 

3 2 . 

3 3 . 

3 4 . 

3 5 . 

36 . 

3 7 . 

38 

(List games in order played) 
OPPONENT 

Cabrini 
Loras 

OWN 
SCORE 
81 

OPP 
SCORE 
63 

OT 
T 
E 
3 

Siena Heights 
TJIC r t T 

66 62 
60 65 

MSOE 
Rlpon 

78 52 

ATTENDANCE 
450 
1500 
1230 

Carroll 
64 66 

Edgewood 
88 82 OT 

Lawrence 
50 52 

Carro_ll 
85 51 

Beloit 
Lake Forest 

63 60-
95 63 

000438 Monmouth 
72 56 

3 000264 G r i n n e l l 
88 69 

130 
Lake Forest^College 59 
Grinnell 

123 
45 

000297 Illinois College 
119 95 

7 000577 Rlpon 
94 56 

18 000438 Monmouth 
60 67 

9 000337 Knox 
77 88 

20 503746 Northland Baptist 77 
21 000053 Beloit 78 

58 
62 

22 000348 Lawrence 
49 

225 
862 
472 
541 
621 
423 
500 
331 
358 

500 
100 

1340 
575 
815 
300 
193 
175 
448 

Illinois College 
Rlpon 

51 423 
78 48 330 
58 71 950 

NEUTRAL SITES 
(Arena City State) 

3 Loras, Dubuque, Iowa 

4 Rlpon, Rlpon, WI 

5 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 
TOTAL 

Home games (include all home 
courts—see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

GAMES 

10 

11 

23 

24 13,664 

ATTENDANCE 

5,358 

6,296 

2,010 
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FGM (65). 

FGA (125). 

. (FGA. 

. (FGM. 

1998 99 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated mimmums) 

vs Opponent Date 

FG%(670) 7 6 , 3 ( 5 8 
SFGM (18) (FGA 

SFGA (55) ^ _ _ _ _ ( FGM _ 

3FG%(75 0 10 3FGM) 

of 76 ^Grinnell 1/22 

of 

FTM (45) 

FTA (65) 

FT%(90 0 15FTl^aOO ( 

Rebounds (85). 

.(FTA. 

. (FTM. 

vs Opponent Date 

T^ of 15 ) B e l a i ± 2 / 1 3 

Reb margin (45) (. 

PF (40), 
to 

Assists (40) ^ ^ G r i n n e l l 1/22 

ADDrriONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 


