FINAL 1999 DIVISION III MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR AND SENIOR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD

Institution St Norbert College for 24 Games Head coach Paul DeNoble Full season record 17 7																									
(No) (won)									(lost)	· . ·															
Conference name <u>M1dwest Conference</u> Conference record 12 4										(lost)															
Code					TOTAL FIELD GOALS 3 PT FIELD GOALS				DALS	FREE THROWS REBOUNDS				ASSISTS BLKD SHOTS					POINTS						
No	FIRST	and LAST NAM	IE .	+CI	Pos Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored		Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg
5	Josh Jo	hnson		SR	F 46−6	24	151	241	627	0	4	000	60	74	811	87	3 6	10	42	26	1 08	20	08	362	15 1
4	Mike He	eun		SR	G ≠ 6−0	24	102	197	518	50	95	526	64	73	877	80	1.3	69	2 9	0	0.0	29	1 21	318	13 3
8	Adam Le	morand	le	SR	C ≠ 6−7	24	95	159	597	0	0	000	56	83	675	155	6 5	40	1 6	43	1 79	14	583	246	10 3
6	Ryan Ka	ine	·	SR	G ∤ 6−1	20	56	129	434	32	72	444	22	27	815	39	2 0	37	1 85	3	15	17	85	166	8 3
	Aaron A	Andres		SR	G ∤ 6−0	24	66	171	386	43	99	434	19	32	594	83	3.5	80	3 33	2	08	36	1.5	194	8 1
	Jay Pri	Lhoda		SR	F ≠ 6−3	24	55	129	426	9	29	310	39	57	684	135	5 6	35	1 46	6	25	25	1 04	158	6.6
	Rob Di	llon		SR	G +6−3	24	39	96	406	15	38	395	23	28	821	46	1 9	43	1 79	3	.12	5 14	58	116	4 8
	Chris 2	Zais		so	G ≠ 6−2	24	30	82	366	13	36	361	21	29	724	44	18	37	1 54	5	20	8 16	66	94	3 9
	Matt Ro	oherty		FR	G ∤ 6−1	19	19	41	463	6	16	375	7	7	1 00	17	0 9	5	263	1	05	3 10	526	51	2 7
	Nathan	Hoffma	ın	FR	C ≠ 6−8	15	19	31	613	0	0	000	3	5	600	18	1 2	1	066	4	26	6 2	133	41	2 7
	Brian l	Douga1		SR	F ≠ 6−5	24	25	56	446	0	0	000	13	18	722	28	l 2	11	458	11	45	8 7	292	63	2 6
	Luke La	ancelle	•	so	F +6−5	18	18	36	500	0	0	000	3	6	500	19	i 1	5	277	3	16	6 4	222	39	2 2
	Jon Ana	acker		FR	G ≠ 5−11	14	1	1	1 00	0	0	000	3	6	500	7	0 5	3	214	1	07	1 3	214	5	0 4
OTHERS (No of players 2				1	2	500	1	1	1 00	2	2	1 00	6	0 4	5	357	2	14:	2 1	071	5	0 4			
POINTS TOTAL FIELD GOALS 3 F					PT FIELD GOALS FREE THROWS					REBOUNDS				ASSISTS BLKD SHOTS			STEALS		FOULS TOs						
Total	s No	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player 8 Team	Avg		Pead To Ball	Mara I	Shots Missed	No	Avg	No A	vg	No	Avg	No DC	ls No
Owr	1858	77 4	677	137	1 494	169	390	433	335	447	749	856	35	7 4	3 89	9 8	306	381	15.9	110 4	.6	198	8 25	46114	370
Opps	1554		534	136	1 392	143	423	338	343	496	692	812	33	8 7	ntal			256	10 6	43 1	8	167	6 96	419	404
	Scoring Margin	+12 6			ICAA ST	A T 10	TIOC	cen.	IOE <i>lea</i>	01 C	Mai	-	+1	9 R	▶ ∟	36 = 1		Total ✓ N	lissed	100					
NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kunsas 66211-2422																									

	List all performances	1990-99 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAIME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums)		
Points (40) 48 (FG 2	(FG 23 3FG 0 FT 2)	Player Josh Johnson	Opponent Grinnell	Date 1 / 2 2 / 9
	3 FG FT ()			
Field Goals (20) 23 (No att	(No attempts 26	Josh Johnson	Grinnel1	1/22/9
Field Goal Pct (90 0 10 FGM)				
3-Pt Field Goals (9) (No attempts	empts			
Free Throws (15) (No attempts	empts			
Free-Throw Pct (100 / 10 FTM)				
Rebounds (21) (No by team	team			
Assists (13) (No by team	team			
Blocked Shots (8) (No by team	team		,	
Steals (9) (No by team	team			
3 Pt Field Goal Pct (70 0 9 made)	(ot)			
Additional single-game highs				

Please list games in order played Before opponent's name indicate Opp Code number using code list provided Indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc. For Site use 1 for home games leave blank for away games and "3 4 5 for each DIFFERENT neutral site. List the arena city and state for each DIFFERENT neutral site in the space provided below** If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. Please remember—only games against four year and senior, U.S. colleges with varsity teams are included in statistics and won-lost record. teams are included in statistics and won-lost record

Your institution St. Norbert College

	St. Nordert Coll	<u> </u>									
					S I						
OPP CODE	(List games in order pl OPPONENT	ayed) OWN SCORE	OPP	OT	Ţ	ATTENDANCE	600 175	o	1	0	읱
1 000088	Cabrini	81	SCORE 63	ОТ	3	ATTENDANCE 450	- m	AVG		//	-
2 000364	Loras	66	62		<u> </u>	1500	i I game er game	PTS			l
3 504800	Siena Heights	60	65		3	1230	gai erç	<u>a</u>			l
4 020220	MSOE	78	52		1	225	24 5 points per ga	o			l
5 000577	Ripon	64	66		1	862	- Its	AVG			l
6 000120	Carroll	88	82	OT		472	- <u>a</u> 8	ا ب	1 1		1
7 001066	Edgewood	50	52			541	- 6 8	STL			l
8 000348	Lawrence	85	51		1	621	- 84 - 52	(B)	1 1		l
9 000120	Carroll	63	60-		1	423	ints	AVG			l
10 000053	Beloit	95	63		_	500	_ og 2	1	_		l
11 000344	Lake Forest	72	56		1	331		EK		1/2	-
12 000438	Monmouth	88	69		1	358	~ %		'	6 9	icia
13 000264	<u>Grinnell</u>	130	123			500	ms loc	AVG		10	Æ
₁₄ <u>000344</u>	Lake Forest Col.	lege <u>59</u>	45			100		1	1 1	83	
15 000264	Grinnell	119	95		1	1340	_	AST		' X	ğ
16 <u>000297</u>	Illinois College		56		1	575	g career m	۷	1 1	, v 1	signature of reporting official
17 000577	Ripon	60	67			815	 career er game	AVG		1/4	ē
₁₈ 000438	Monmouth	77	88			300		₹		11	atc
19 000337	Knox	90	58			193	following (assists pe	ge l			₽
20 503746	Northland Baptis		62		1_	175	r folk ass	REB		1	1/
21 000053	Beloit	<u></u>	49		1_	448	the	>	1 1		`
22 000348	Lawrence	48	51			425		F			
23 000297	Illinois College		48		4	330	ER LEADERS exceeded any of FT% 550 assists	FI A			
24 000577	Ripon		71			950	d a	E			
						<u> </u>	LEADERS Ceeded and	Σ	1 1		
26							_ K. E	Ε			
27							NREERI has exe	<u> </u>	1 1		
28							CAREEI CAREEI OF years and has e 3 Pt FG% 86 0 F qualifies	3FG /			
29					_		_ 3 E %	· ·			
30							− s̃g̃ °	3FGA			
31							- % - #				
32							- ore	. ew			
							r moi 480 who g	문	i I		
							_ 2 ≥ e	<u>`</u>			
							two or FGM	୍ ନ			
36					_		- გ	٨.			
38							_ <u>ရ</u> ြောင်	FGA			
36					_		- Sec -	Σ	1 1		
NEUTRAL	L SITES	Attendance (ınclu	de students	and estir	mate	if necessary)	lon who has pl 3 0 FG% 200 (FGM			
(Arena City						TOTAL	₹ D E	٠			
	Hon	ne games (include all	homo	GAMES		ATTENDANCE	ason 63 0	o o			
3 Loras, Dub		urts—see top of page)		_10		5,358	season ne 630 in the co	'	' ']		
4 Ripon, Rip	***	d games		11		6,296	past seaso				
		tral site games				2,010	this particular the p				
		_					- ∔	,			
		al season s attendance add the three above)	all games	24		13,664	er active this passes seals per ame				
	,,	,					era 5 read				
							⊛ ∸ ®	1			
							List any pla rebounds steals or 2 a				
							t any ounds als or	異			
							List rebo	NAME			
)	4000 00	TEAM OF	015044	4E 1**	icue					
		(List all performance	TEAM SING s equaling o								

vs Opponent	Date	vs Opponent	Date
FGM (65) (FGA)		FTM (45) (FTA)	
FGA (125) (FGM)	1/22	FTA (65) (FTM) FT% (90 0 15 FTM)1 00 (15 of 15) Beloit Rebounds (85)	
3FGA (55) (FGM)		Reb margin (45) (to)	
3FG% (75 0 10 3FGM) (of)		PF (40)	1/22
ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS			